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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE CALL ATTENDEE REGISTER 
        
           

 Project Name: Non-Target Market Planning Next Program Consulting Services 
    

Procurement Specialist:   Ann Cortes                                       
 Specification No: 1246367           Department: Department of Planning and Development 
 
 Conference Date:  Wednesday, August 09, 2023           Conference Microsoft Teams: Conference Call at 10:00 A.M.                                                                       
                               
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Ann Cortes City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1681 Ann.Cortes@cityofchicago.org 

Michael Richy City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-0116 Michael.Richy@cityofchicago.org 

Dawveed Scully City of Chicago, Department of 
Planning and Development 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-0216 Dawveed.Scully@cityofchicago.org 

Alessandra Budnik City of Chicago, Department of 
Planning and Development 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4773 Alessandra.Budnik@cityofchicago.org 

Matthew Schmitz City of Chicago, Department of 
Planning and Development 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-6228 Matthew.Schmitz@cityofchicago.org 

Tom Denney Egan Simon Architecture 8 S. Michigan Ave. Ste. 2310 
Chicago, IL 60603 

310-306-7804 tomdenney@egansimon.com 

Alex Medina Page Southerland Page, Inc. 400 W. Cesar Chavez St.  
Ste 500 
Austin, TX 78701 

512-472-6721 amedina@pagethink.com 

Catherine Carpenter TranSmart an Atlas Company 100 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-922-1700 CCarpenter@transmartinc.com 

mailto:Matthew.Schmitz@cityofchicago.org
mailto:amedina@pagethink.com
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Andrew Ward - SOM 
(Guest) 

Skidmore, Owings & Merrill 224 S. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60604 

312-360-4039 andrew.ward@som.com 

David McGibbon Stantec 350 N. Orleans St. 
Ste. 8000N 
Chicago, IL 60654-1983 
 

312-205-7607 david.mcgibbon@stantec.com 

Ayse Kalaycioglu K+P Advisory, LLC 3105 W. Wilson Ave., Ste. 3 
Chicago, IL 60625 

847-323-8708 ayse@kpadvisoryservices.com 

lisa (Guest) ASIL Ventures 444 N. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, OL 60611 

872-2167223 lisa@asilventures.com 

Amy Pastor EXP 205 N. Michigan Ave., Ste.3600 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-616-7406 amy.pastor@exp.com 

Scott Goldstein Teska Associates, Inc.  627 Grove St. 
Evanston, IL 60201 

847-563-9724 sgoldstein@teskaassociates.com 

Stephanie Beale Singh & Associates, Inc. 230 W. Monroe St. 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-239-1779 sbeale@singhinc.com 

Erin McClarty (Guest) Erin McClarty, PLLC  2700 Post Oak Blvd. Fl. 21 
Houston, TX 77056 

832-305-6417 erin@emcclartypllc.com 

Duana Love TranSmart an Atlas Company 100 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-802-5620 dlove@transmartinc.com 

Becca Wagner Stantec 350 N. Orleans St. 
Ste. 8000N 
Chicago, IL 60654-1983 
 

312-205-7607 Becca.Wagner@stantec.com 

Ally Brisbin Muse Community + Design 1616 N. Damen, #201 
Chicago, IL 60622 

312-636-4624 ally@musecommunitydesign.com 

Amy Frankowski EXP 205 N. Michigan Ave., Ste.3600 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-616-7406 Amy.Frankowski@exp.com 

Aleksandra Tadic SRF Consulting Group 3701 Wayzata Blvd., Ste. 100 
Minneapolis, MN 55416 

773-420-6695 atadic@srfconsulting.com 

mailto:atadic@srfconsulting.com
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Kyle Terry, 1861 Group 
(Guest) 

The 1861 Group 5400 S. Harper Ave., Ste. 804 
Chicago, IL 60615 

209-829-9278 kyle@1861group.com 

Katie Stott (Guest) Skidmore, Owings & Merrill 224 S. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60604 

312-360-4039 katie.stott@som.com 

Kimberley Rudd Rudd Resources 56 E. 47th St., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60653 

773-966-4079 Kim@ruddresources.net 

Hunter Gillaspie AECOM 303 E. Wacker Dr., Ste.1400 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-373-6515 Hunter.Gillaspie@aecom.com 

Katie Hermesmeyer AECOM 303 E. Wacker Dr., Ste.1400 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-373-6515 Katie.Hermesmeyer@aecom.com 

Courtney Kashima Muse Community + Design 1616 N. Damen, #201 
Chicago, IL 60622 

312-636-4624 courtney@musecommunitydesign.com 

Jason Futey     

Mark Hertvik Bauer Latoza Studio 332 S. Michigan, Ste. 701 
Chicago, IL 60604 

312-567-1000 mhertvik@bauerlatozastudio.com 

Tanvi Parikh, SOM 
(Guest) 

Skidmore, Owings & Merrill 224 S. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60604 

312-360-4039 tanvi.parikh@som.com 

Bryan Zundel Stantec 350 N. Orleans St. 
Ste. 8000N 
Chicago, IL 60654-1983 
 

312-205-7607 bryan.zundel@stantec.com 
 

Jessica L. Carroll CDM Smith 125 S. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-346-5000 carrolljl@cdmsmith.com 

Andrew Broderick Perkins & Will 410 N. Michigan Ave., Ste.1600 
Chicago, IL 60611 

312-755-4627 Andrew.Broderick@perkinswill.com 

Terri Haymaker The Planera Group 9956 S. Bell Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60643 

773-330-7093 Terri.Haymaker@planeragroup.com 
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Diane Gormely-Barnes HNTB Corporation One S. Wacker Dr., Ste.900 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-798-0306 DCBarnes@HNTB.com 

Sean Tapia AECOM 303 E. Wacker Dr., Ste.1400 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-373-6515 Sean.Tapia@aecom.com 

Beth Elliott Stantec 350 N. Orleans St. 
Ste. 8000N 
Chicago, IL 60654-1983 
 

312-205-7607 beth.elliott@stantec.com 

Melody Chang Globetrotters Engineering 
Corporation 

300 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-697-3504 melody.chang@gec-group.com 

BLS (Guest) Bauer Latoza Studio 332 S. Michigan, Ste. 701 
Chicago, IL 60604 

312-567-1000 etorrez@bauerlatozastudio.com 

Kimberley Rudd (Guest) Rudd Resources 56 E. 47th St., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60653 

773-966-4079 Kim@ruddresources.net 

Michelle Inouye AECOM 303 E. Wacker Dr., Ste.1400 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-373-6515 Michelle.Inouye@aecom.com 

Amber Eisan Globetrotters Engineering 
Corporation 

300 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-697-3504 amber.eisan@gec-group.com 

Rosa Ortiz 3e. Studio 6910 S. Euclid Ave. 
Chicago, IL 

312-391-5021 rosayortiz3e@outlook.com 

 

mailto:amber.eisan@gec-group.com

